

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23886/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22.9.08 in Spl.C.An.No. 8747/08 of The
HIGH COURT OF Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

PARTH KEYUR PARIKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT NHL MUNICIPAL MED. COLLEGE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 03/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.
Mr. L.N.Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Mrs. Sheela Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky, Adv.
Ms. K.Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Somanath, Adv. for
Mrs. H.Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Adjourned to 13.10.2008.

Admission already made will be subject to the result of
the special leave petition.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VEERA VERMA]
COURT MASTER