

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23886/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2008 in SCA No. 8747/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

PARTH KEYUR PARIKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT NHL MUNICIPAL MED.COLLEGE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents an prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.
Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Mr. Sayed Marsook Bafaki, Adv.
For Mrs Sheela Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG
Mr. Soli J. Sorabji, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. H. Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Pretish Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Pinky, Adv., Mr. Abhisheik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As the students have already got admission, the special leave petition is disposed of accordingly. However, we left open the question raised in this petition to be decided in an appropriate case.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER